LINKPOINT BARTER PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN NO: U74110MH2011PTC303091

To.

1. The Manager (Corporate Relationship)

The BSE Limited,

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street.

Mumbai - 400 001

2. Head- Listing & Compliance

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI)

4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra East,

Mumbai - 400098

Ref: Rita Finance and Leasing Limited (RFLL) (BSE Scrip Code: 543256)

Respected Sir / Madam,

<u>Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011</u>

We are enclosing herewith a disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, with respect to disposal/selling of 2,79,431 shares of Rita Finance And Leasing Limited (formerly Known as Rita Holdings Limited) ("Target Company") by M/s Linkpoint Barter Pvt Ltd (" Company") as persons acting in concert.

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige.

Thanking You

For Linkpoint Barter Private Limited

Girdhari Lal Mangal

(Director)

DIN: 02650434

Place: Mumbai

Date: 30/04/2022

CC:

Rita Finance And Leasing Limited

(formerly Known as Rita Holdings Limited)

324A, Illrd Floor, Aggarwal Plaza,

Sector-14, Rohini, New Delhi- 110085

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Aequisition/Disposal of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Rita Finance And Leasing Limited (formerly Known as Rita Holdings Limited) ("the Company")			
Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer/seller	Acquirer/sSeller: M/s. Linkpoint Barter Private Limited			
Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	The BSE Limited Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd.			
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition /sale under consideration, holding of acquirer /seller	-			
along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights M/s. Linkpoint Barter Private Limited b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	10,87,250	10.8725%	10.8725%	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10,87,250	10.8725%	10.8725%	
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold				
M/s. Linkpoint Barter Private Limited b) VRs acquiredotherwise than by equity shares	2,79,431	2.7943%	2.7943%	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying Voting rights in the TC(Specify holding in each Category) acquired.		-	-	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others).	-	- ,	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,79,431	2.7943%	2.7943%	



After t	the acquisition/sale, holding of					
1	the acquisition/sale, holding of seller along with PACs of:					
	hares carrying voting rights					
	1/s. Linkpoint Barter Private Limited	8,07,819	8.0782%	8.0782%		
	Rs otherwise than by equity shares	0,07,017	0.076270	0.070270		
	Varrants/convertible securities/any	_	_			
01	ther instrument that entitles the					
ac	equirer to receive shares carrying					
	oting rights in the TC (specify					
	olding in each category) after					
	equisition					
	hares in the nature of encumbrance					
	oledge/ lien/ non-disposal					
	ndertaking/ others)					
	otal (a+b+c+d)	8,07,819	8.0782%	8.0782%		
	aequisition/sale (e.g. open market /			shares by M/s Link		
	ssue / rights issue / preferential	Point Barter Private Limited.				
	/ inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)					
	eatures of the securities acquired	It shall rank Pari-Passu with the existing equity Shares of				
	time till redemption, ratio at which it	the company				
	nverted into equity shares, etc.	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000				
	requisition of/ sale or agreement of /	1				
	and on 29/04/2022 Open-Market sale of 179431 shares.					
	/any other instrument that entitles the					
	seller to receive/sale shares in the TC.					
	are capital / total voting capital of the	Rs 10 00 00 000/ (1 00 00 000 Ferrity Shares - 6 P. 10/				
	e the said acquisition	Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (1,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- Each)				
	are capital/ total voting capital of the	Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (1,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/-				
	the said acquisition	Each)				
Total dila	uted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (1,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/-				
	said acquisition	Each)				

^{*} Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 31(1)(c) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Linkpoint Barter Private Limited

Girdhari Lal Mangal (Director)

DIN: 02650434

Place: Mumbai Date: 30/04/2022

^{**} Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.